CANTERBURY PARK - August 17, 2022 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds,

119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. Minnesota Bred Claiming

Price $30,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $20,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: $32,000

Includes: $16,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund
Plus: $9,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $41,500

Value of Race: $33,045 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $4,045, 4th $1,800, 5th $1,200, 6th $400, 7th $400
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 9:23 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Bring Me a Check (Fuentes, Luis)

Exxel (Hernandez, Harry)

Prince Rama (Eikleberry, Ry)

Reef's Destiny (Harr, Kelsi)
Lenny K (Wade, Lindey)
Colonel Klink (Roman, Con

stantino)

Astronaut Oscar (Lindsay, Chad)

Fractional Times: 21.97 44.60 57.02

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(22:63) (12:42) (12:77)

Wgt MIE PP
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124 L bf
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122 Lb
122 L
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Final Time: 1:09.79
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Odds

2.30
1.30*
11.10
16.10

4.10
14.00
13.40

Winner: Bring Me a Check, Chestnut Gelding, by Fast Anna out of Girlsasaint, by Saint Liam. Foaled Apr 19, 2017 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Tom Durant

Owner: Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC m

Trainer: Rengstorf, Tony

Claiming Prices:

6 - Bring Me a Check: $20,000; 1 - Colonel Klink: $20,000; 7 - Astronaut Oscar: $30,000;

Total WPS Pool: $52,881

Pgm Horse

6  Bring Me a Check

2 Exxel
3 Prince Rama

Win  Place Show Wager Type
6.60 3.20 2.60 $1.00 Exacta
2.80 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta

3.80  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5

Winning Numbers

6-2
6-2-3
6-2-3-4
8-5-6

(3 correct)

5/6/8/11-8-5-6 (4 correct)
12-5/6/8/11-8-5-6 (5

correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
7.40
13.80
9.05
435.90
32.80
1,677.25
6,237.60

Pgm

NP, o~ owNO

Horse Name

Bring Me a Check
Exxel

Prince Rama
Reef's Destiny
Lenny K

Colonel Klink
Astronaut Oscar

Start

1/4
35
QL2
o11/2
4512
68 1/2
710
55 1/2

1/2
33
q112
21112
43102

Str

32 1/2
12102
22102
2312
56 1/2
9 112
410

Fin
lNeck
2Ne(:k
34

47 1/4
59 3/4
613
714 3/4

Pool
36,793
28,765
18,896
18,087

7,383
47,933

117,822

Comments

3wd turn,wore down foe
pace,tipped2p,collared
forwrd,promptd,weakend
tracked insd, no rally
settled btw, no threat
threw head start

away well, done early

Trainers: 6 - Rengstorf, Tony; 2 - Lund, Valorie; 3 - Bravo, Francisco; 4 - Cline, Robert; 5 - Scherer, Gary; 1 - Berndt, Joel; 7 - Van Winkle, David

Owners: 6 - Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC; 2 -Leslie Cummings; 3 -Michael Grossman; 4 -Robert N. Cline; 5 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill; 1 - Rainwater,
Bradlee and Rainwater, Mary Elizabeth; 7 -Peter D. Mattson;

Footnotes

BRING ME A CHECK tracked the leaders between foes from just out of striking distance racing through the backstretch, shifted out three wide on the turn
while being prompted to advance, then produced a solid closing response to wrest the advantage from EXXEL in time under firm handling. The latter was
urged to the lead along the inside dictating the pace on a narrow margin, tipped off the inside racing into upper stretch, resisted the winner's bid to late
stages but was collared nearing the wire. PRINCE RAMA, urged to a forward placing prompting the pacesetter into the turn, pressed the issue between foes
into the lane and weakened late. REEF'S DESTINY angled to the inside tracking off the first flight racing into the turn, saved ground to upper stretch but
offered no closing bid. LENNY K settled between foes dropping off the second flight early and never gained contention. COLONEL KLINK threw his head at
the start breaking slowly, was settled into stride early and failed to menace thereafter. ASTRONAUT OSCAR, away well, dropped out of contention early.
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