CANTERBURY PARK - August 17, 2022 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000. Three Year Olds,

119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000. Minnesota Bred Claiming

Price \$30,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$20,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: \$32,000

Includes: \$16,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund

Plus: \$9,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$41,500

Value of Race: \$33,045 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$4,045, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$1,200, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 9:23 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Jun22 6CBY3	6	Bring Me a Check (Fuentes, Luis)	122	L bf	6	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	1 ^{Neck}	2.30	3wd turn,wore down foe
1Aug22 ⁷ CNL ⁴	2	Exxel (Hernandez, Harry)	117	L	2	4	11 1/2	11 1/2	12 1/2	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	1.30*	pace,tipped2p,collared
16Jul22 ⁷ CBY ⁹	3	Prince Rama (Eikleberry, Ry)	122	Lb	3	5	2 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/4}	11.10	forwrd,promptd,weakend
3Aug22 ² CBY ¹	4	Reef's Destiny (Harr, Kelsi)	124	L bf	4	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ³	4 ² 1/2	16.10	tracked insd, no rally
3Jul22 ⁹ WO ¹⁰	5	Lenny K (Wade, Lindey)	122	L bf	5	6	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ³	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/4}	4.10	settled btw, no threat
11Jun22 ¹⁰ HAW ³	1	Colonel Klink (Roman, Constantino)	122	Lb	1	7	7_	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 3/4}	14.00	threw head start
18Jun22 ⁴ CBY ¹	7	Astronaut Oscar (Lindsay, Chad)	122	L	7	1	5 ³	5 ^{Head}	7	7	13.40	away well, done early

Fractional Times: 21.97 44.60 57.02

Split Times: (22:63) (12:42) (12:77)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Bring Me a Check, Chestnut Gelding, by Fast Anna out of Girlsasaint, by Saint Liam. Foaled Apr 19, 2017 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:09.79

Breeder: Tom Durant

Owner: Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC

Trainer: Rengstorf, Tony

Claiming Prices: 6 - Bring Me a Check: \$20,000; 1 - Colonel Klink: \$20,000; 7 - Astronaut Oscar: \$30,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$52.881

Pgm	Horse
6	Bring Me a Check
2	Exxel
3	Prince Rama

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6.60	3.20	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	7.40	36,793
	2.80	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-3	13.80	28,765
		3.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-3-4	9.05	18,896
			\$0.50 Pick 3	8-5-6 (3 correct)	435.90	18,087
			\$1.00 Daily Double	5-6	32.80	7,383
			\$0.50 Pick 4	5/6/8/11-8-5-6 (4 correct)	1,677.25	47,933
			\$0.50 Pick 5	12-5/6/8/11-8-5-6 (5 correct)	6,237.60	117,822

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
6	Bring Me a Check	2	3 ⁵	3 ³	3 ² 1/2	1 ^{Neck}	
2	Exxel	4	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	
3	Prince Rama	5	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ⁴	
4	Reef's Destiny	3	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/4}	
5	Lenny K	6	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁶	0	5 ^{9 3/4}	
1	Colonel Klink	7	7 ¹⁰	7 ⁹	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ¹³	
7	Astronaut Oscar	1	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁶	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{14 3/4}	
	Lenny K Colonel Klink	-	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁶ 7 ⁹	5 ⁶ 1/2 6 ⁹ 1/2	5 ^{9 3/4}	

Trainers: 6 - Rengstorf, Tony; 2 - Lund, Valorie; 3 - Bravo, Francisco; 4 - Cline, Robert; 5 - Scherer, Gary; 1 - Berndt, Joel; 7 - Van Winkle, David

Owners: 6 - Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC; 2 -Leslie Cummings; 3 -Michael Grossman; 4 -Robert N. Cline; 5 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill; 1 - Rainwater,

Bradlee and Rainwater, Mary Elizabeth; 7 -Peter D. Mattson;

Footnotes

BRING ME A CHECK tracked the leaders between foes from just out of striking distance racing through the backstretch, shifted out three wide on the turn while being prompted to advance, then produced a solid closing response to wrest the advantage from EXXEL in time under firm handling. The latter was urged to the lead along the inside dictating the pace on a narrow margin, tipped off the inside racing into upper stretch, resisted the winner's bid to late stages but was collared nearing the wire. PRINCE RAMA, urged to a forward placing prompting the pacesetter into the turn, pressed the issue between foes into the lane and weakened late. REEF'S DESTINY angled to the inside tracking off the first flight racing into the turn, saved ground to upper stretch but offered no closing bid. LENNY K settled between foes dropping off the second flight early and never gained contention. COLONEL KLINK threw his head at the start breaking slowly, was settled into stride early and failed to menace thereafter. ASTRONAUT OSCAR, away well, dropped out of contention early.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.